) Police Commissioner’s Persbnnel Order

Bosfonrolice A A
Date: July 10, 2012

DEPARTMENT

Post/Mention:

On July 3, 2012, Police Commissioner Edward F. Davis executed a Settlement Agteement with Police Officer Sean Deety
TD# 11597, assigned to the Bureau of Field Setvices/District C-6 , Org.# 43060 for a violation of Rules 102 §4 (Unteasonable
Judgment) (4 counts); 102 §4 (Neglect of Duty); 320 §23 (Courts) (3 counts); 320 §24 (Coutts) (3 counts); and 3O9A §4 (Collection
and Identification of Physical Evidence) of the Boston Police D.éin’_;.ttment Rules and Proceduresatising out of IAD Case No.
TAD 2011-0538.
On more than one occasion, Officer Deery submitted an overtime slip with an end time that was latet than his court appeatance.
Additionally, Officer Deery duplicated efforts to obtain a search watrant for cell phones and he altered a Notice to Appear that
resuited in the-unnecessaty presence of-otherofficers in court. Inresolution of this matter, Officer Deety has accepted a thirty

{ } (30) working day suspensien with ten (10) working days to serve-and the balance to remain in abeyance for ane (1) year from the

date of execution of the Apreement.

Officet Deery-will serve the suspension on July 13; July 14; July 30; July 31; August 1; August 4; August-5; August 6; August 18,

and August 19, 2012, -
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‘Edward F. Davis
Police Commissioner
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